Denny S. Fourt JICARILLA APACHE INDE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 P.O. BOX 507

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

AUG 1 3 1999

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington,	NM 87401	
Facility or Well Name: 31C ARILLA C	* 2E	
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec19 T	26P R54 County R10	Aeeiba
Pit Type: Scparator Dehydrator Other	Blow	
Land Type:		
	, other	depth 24'
Direction from reference.	of	South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	50 feet to 99 feet (20 points) 10 points) (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)		(10 points) (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet Greater than 100 feet	(10 points) (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes No	(20 points) (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	100 feet to 1000 feet	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL P	POINTS): O

Date Remediation St	tarted:	Date Completed:	9-10-86
	Excavation	Approx. cubic yards	~ 700
neck all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed <u>X</u>	Insitu Bioremediation	
	Other		
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)			
General Description	of Remedial Action: Excavatio	n	
Groundwater Encoun	itered: No X Yes	Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location see Attached	Documents	
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth(8'		
locations and depths)	Sample date 9-10-26		
	Sample Results		
1	Soil: Benzene (ppm)	Water: Benzene	(ppb)
	Total BTEX (ppm)		-
	Field Headspace (ppm)		
	TPH (ppm) <u> </u>		
	,,,, (kb)		(FF)
Groundwater Sample	: Yes NoX (If yes, attach sample results)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND BI	THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE ELIEF	E IS TRUE AND COMPLETE	E TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	9-12-96 PRINTED NA	ME Buddy D. Shaw	
SIGNATURE BUD	ly D. Show AND TITL		oordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF	THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE OR	N, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROV RDINANCE.	VED IN ACCORDANCE
APPROVED: YES \nearrow	NO (REASON) _>pra	y a close	
SIGNED:	Man_l DATE:_	9-17-96	

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.D.C. ND: 4403
FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION	N
QUAD/UNIT: I SEC: 14 TWP: 26 N RNG: 5 W BM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM	DATE STARTED: 9.00.96 DATE FINISHED: ENVIRONMENTAL RES SPECIALIST: RES
EXCAVATION APPROX. 30 FT. x 25 FT. x 24 FT. DEEP. CUBIC DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON - SITE REMEDIATION METHOD LAND USE: PANCE LEASE: "109 FORMA"	LAMFACK
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 230 FEET N DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >1000' NEAREST SURFACE	
NEAREST WATER SOURCE: NEAREST WATER SOURCE: NEAREST SOURCE NMOCD RANKING SCORE: NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM	WATER: 77000
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: PIT DISPOSITION:	
SOIL CONSISTS OF MOIST, BROWN, SILTY SAMB - LIGHT DADR IN N	
SCALE O 10 20FT PIT PERIMETER FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS WEIGHT (9) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC WEIGHT (9) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC OVM RESULTS PIT PIT PIT PIT PIT PIT PIT PIT PIT PI	PROFILE
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 NS-18' 459 2 ES-15' 10 3 SS-18' 2 4 WS-18' 2 5 CB-25' 3 RAMP LAB SAMPLES NSC 18' BTEX 8015 PASSED SURPACE GARRIENT	24'
TRAVEL NOTES: Q. 9 40 ONSITE: 9-10-96	



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Amaza / Plana	Duning at the	0.400.4
Cliefit.	Amoco / Blagg	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	N. Side @ 18'	Date Reported:	09-11-96
Laboratory Number:	A545	Date Sampled:	09-10-96
Chain of Custody No:	4903	Date Received:	09-11-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-11-96
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-11-96
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	1,080	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	403	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1,480	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, July 1992.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #2E. Blow Pit.

Meur L. Geren

Review



EPA METHOD 8020 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	Amoco / Blagg	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	N. Side @ 18'	Date Reported:	09-11-96
Laboratory Number:	A545	Date Sampled:	09-10-96
Chain of Custody:	4903	Date Received:	09-11-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	09-11-96
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	09-11-96
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
Benzene	ND	11.6
Toluene	632	11.1
Ethylbenzene	2,300	10.1
p,m-Xylene	10,380	14.4
o-Xylene	3,880	6.9
Total BTEX	17,190	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene	100 %
	Bromofluorobenzene	101 %

References:

Method 5030, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

July 1992.

Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, Sept. 1994.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #2E. Blow Pit.

Dem L. Cejeuen

Review Review

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO NATURAL RESOURCE DEPTORM OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATIO

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone : (505)326-9200		
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NN	M 87401		
Facility or Well Name: TCARILLA C #	28		
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec 14 T26	_		
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other Other			
RANGE			
	5', width 15', depth 10'		
(Attach diagram)			
Footage from reference: /25	other		
•			
	Degrees East North of West South		
	Y (1 50 f)		
Depth To Groundwater: Less than 50 feet (20 points)			
groundwater) Distance to an Ephemeral Stream	Less than 100 feet (10 points)		
(Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Greater than 100 feet (0 points)		
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds) Less than 100 feet (10 points) (O points)			
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)		
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)		
R	ANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):		

			, /
Date Remediation St	arted:	Date Completed	ı: <u>9/11/96</u>
emediation Method:	Excavation	Approx. cubic ya	rds80
(Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed X	Insitu Bioremedia	tion
	Other		
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)			
General Description	of Remedial Action: Exc	avation	
Groundwater Encour	ntered: No <u>X</u>	Yes Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location see At		
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth 7'		
locations and depths)	Sample date $\frac{9/10/9}{}$	Sample tir	me <u>915</u>
JI	Sample Results		
	Soil: Benzene (ppm) 0.0175 Water:	Benzene (ppb)
	Total BTEX ((ppm) <u>63.770</u>	Toluene (ppb)
	Field Headspace ((ppm) <u>407</u>	Ethylbenzene (ppb)
			Total Xylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample		(If yes, attach sample	results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND B		N ABOVE IS TRUE AND CO	MPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	9/11/94 PRIM	TED NAME Buddy D.	Shaw
SIGNATURE BLA	ly D. Shaw AM	ND TITLE Environmen	ntal Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF TO THE JICARILLA	THE PIT CLOSURE INFOR APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOS	MATION, PIT CLOSURE IS SURE ORDINANCE.	APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
APPROVED: YES _	,	conditional closu	ne till P+A
SIGNED:	C 400 //	of well DATE: <u>9-17-96</u>	

RETURNS TO PARIL 9-12-86

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.D.C. ND: 4403
FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION	N
QUAD/UNIT: I SEC: 14 TWP: 26N RNG: 5 W BM: NM CNTY: RAST: NM OTR/FOOTAGE: 1800 FSL. 870 FEL. CONTRACTOR: PAUL	DATE STARTED: 9-10-96 DATE FINISHED: ENVIRONMENTAL RESPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 15 FT. x 15 FT. x 10 FT. DEEP. CUBIC DISPOSAL FACILITY: 0N-SITE REMEDIATION METHOD LAND USE: RAPGE LEASE: # 108 FORMA	LANDFARM
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 125 FEET N	38° FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >1000' NEAREST SURFACE	WATER: 27000
COIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: PIT DISPOSITION: ASTUDINED	
SOIL CONSISTS OF MOIST, BROWN, SILTY SAMD- LIGHT WAR IN SOUTH SUB-WALL	SIBE WALL,
CONDITIONAL - TICARILLA EPO RISK ASSESSED - NMOC	٥
FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT (g) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC	c. ppm
3 W. EE 1.0. B. B. C.	
SCALE	
TIT TENTED TO	PROFILE
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID (OPPN) NS - 7 22 2 ES - 7' 6 3 SS - 7' 407 4 WS - 6' 23 5 C6 - 12' 275 Mark LAB SAMPLES SS @ 7' 8 Tex / 8015 Travel Notes: Callout: 9-9-96 ONSITE: 9-10-96	0845
CALLOUT: 4-9-96 ONSITE: 7-10-16	FORM REVISED 7/95

Well Name:

Well Site location:

Pit Type:

Producing Formation:

Pit Category:

Horizonal Distance to Surface Water:

Vicinity Groundwater Depth:

Jicarilla C #2E

Unit I. Sec. 14, T26N, R5W

Production Tank Pit

Basin Dakota/Blanco Mesaverde

Non Vulnerable

> 1000 ft.

> 100 ft.

RISK ASSESSMENT (non-vulnerable area)

Pit remediation activities were terminated when trackhoe reached practical extent for abandoned pit (10 ft. below grade) and for safety concerns (underground piping and surface equipment).

No past or future threat to surface water or groundwater is likely based on the following considerations:

- 1. Groundwater levels located on or close to the well pad are estimated to be at a much greater depth below presumed shallow sandstone bedrock (based on informal site observation of adjacent sandstone outcrop).
- 2. Topographic information does not indicate off site lateral fluid migration near the earthen pit.
- 3. Daily discharge into the earthen pit has been terminated (pit abandoned). Prior discharge into the pit is believed to be under 5 barrels per day.
- 4. Well site located within the <u>non-vulnerable area</u> and is approximately 0.46 miles north northwest of the nearest vulnerable area boundary (Tapacito Creek).

(Refer to <u>Lapis Point Quadrangle</u>, New <u>Mexico - Rio Arriba County</u>, 7.5 <u>Minute Series</u> (<u>Topographic</u>), 1963, (vulnerable area boundary developed by Mr. William C. Olson, Hydrogeologist, Environmental Bureau, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division).

Based upon the information given, we conclude that the subsurface lateral and vertical impact from the earthen pit is very limited and that the impact to groundwater is very unlikely. Therefore, AMOCO requests pit closure approval on this location.



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Amoco / Blagg	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	S. Side @ 7'	Date Reported:	09-11-96
Laboratory Number:	A544	Date Sampled:	09-10-96
Chain of Custody No:	4903	Date Received:	09-11-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-11-96
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-11-96
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	472	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	219	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	691	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, July 1992.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #2E. Prod. Tank Pit.

Dew L. Gjewen

May U. Jendle



EPA METHOD 8020 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	Amoco / Blagg	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	S. Side @ 7'	Date Reported:	09-11-96
Laboratory Number:	A544	Date Sampled:	09-10-96
Chain of Custody:	4903	Date Received:	09-11-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	09-11-96
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	09-11-96
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
Benzene	47.5	44.0
Toluene	17.5 2,300	11.6 11.1
Ethylbenzene	2,450	10.1
p,m-Xylene	33,900	14.3
o-Xylene	25,100	6.9
Total BTEX	63 770	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene	101 %
	Bromofluorobenzene	101 %

References:

Method 5030, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

July 1992.

Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, Sept. 1994.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #2E. Prod. Tank Pit.

Review

C	1
ō	-
7	5
ì	ì
Ü	Ų
ō	Ċ
7	Ξ
٢	-
٤	,
ļ	- n
=	í
ī	つ つ こ
•	_
Ų	5
C)
7	,
Ξ	=
Ļ	;
•	,

				CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD	75 5031	ב דייי	につい	Ĵ				
0	774		Project Location	,	1				ANAI VSIS/DADAMETEDS	MATERE		
	10 CAGG		אורשו ורח)	コフュ				A14AL 1 313/1 A1	CHAILMAL		
Sampler: (Signature) R. F. O rall	tall		Chain of Custody Tape No.	Ö N o		ĵo snen					Remarks	rks
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample Time	Lab Number		Sample Matrix	No. o Contail	J18	108				
S. SIRE @7'	96-01-6	0915	1 544	SOIL	ک	_	7	7			prop. mut	it pit
N. SIDE @ 18'	6-10-96 0947	2260	Asys	Soll	Ĵ	_	7	7			4100	PIT
						-						
								-				
					;							
												
Relinquished by: (Signature)	Base			Pate 7-4-96	Time R	Received by: (Signature)	Signature)	8	7.		Date Q.11-92.	Time 0239
Relinquished by: (Signature)	-		1			Received by: (Signature)	Signature)			}		1
Relinquished by: (Signature)					Œ.	Received by: (Signature)	Signature)					
				En 579 Farmi	ENVIROTECH INC. 5796 U.S. Highway 64:3014 Farmington, New Mexico 87401	CH INC vay 64:3014 Vexico 874	101					
					700 (cnc)	cron						sen juan repro Form 578-61

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO NATURAL RESOURCE DEPI AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

OAMOGO DEODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telepnone: (303) 323
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington,	, NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA C	* 2E
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec!Y	T26N RSV County RW ARRIA
Pit Type: Separator X Dehydrator Other	
Land Type: RAV6E	
(Attach diagram)	20', width 15', depth 16'
Footage from reference:	
Direction from reference:	O Degrees East North K
	West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

Date Remediation St	arted:	Date Complete	d:9-10-16
Remediation Method:	Excavation K		ards175
neck all appropriate	Landfarmed <u>V</u>		ation
,			
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility) General Description			
General Description	or Remedian Action. 233		
Groundwater Encoun	itered: No <u>X</u>	Yes Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location _ see At	tached Documents	
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth	6'	
locations and depths)		. 41	me
	Sample Results		
	-	(ppm) Water:	Benzene (ppb)
		(ppm)	Toluene (ppb)
	Field Headspace		Ethylbenzene (ppb)
		(ppm) <u>22</u>	Total Xylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample		(If yes, attach sample	•
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND B		N ABOVE IS TRUE AND CO	MPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	9-11-96 PRIM	NTED NAME Buddy D.	Shaw
SIGNATURE BUD			ntal Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF		RMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS	APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
APPROVED: YES <u>></u>	NO (REASON)		
SIGNED:	cma &	DATE: 9-17-96	

CLIENT: AM			87, BI	GINEER LOOMFIE 632-1	LD, N		I	CATION NO: <u>B.J.431</u> C.O.C. NO:
	FIELD I	REPORT	: PIT	CLOSUI	RE VE	RIFICA	ATION	
LOCATION: JIC QUAD/UNIT: I QTR/FUDTAGE:	SEC: 14 TWP	26 N R	NG: S W	BM: Nm	CNTY: RA	ST: N	/M DAT	E STARTED: 9.10.96 E FINISHED: RONMENTAL FEG
DISPOSAL FAC	ILITY:	ON-	Size	{	REMEDIA ^T	TION ME	тнор: _	LANDS: ~175 LANDFARM N: MU/DAKOM
								FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDW						AKE21 30	REALE WA	NIER:
SDIL AND EXCAN						ban Done	≥ 0	
SOL COUSIS	ns of mois	t 51177 98,	FIELD 418		TIONS	VEAR 81	опоч,	(LOSEA)
0 5 10 FT	PERIMET	`ER	RI	OVM ESULTS		P	IT PI	ROFILE
97141d	S 3	N A	SAMPLE 10 1 NS-11 2 ES-1 3 SS-1 4 WS-11 5 CR-16	PID (p 2' 2' 2 2' 2 2	2			16'
TRAVEL NOTES:	CALLOUT:	9.9-9	'6	ONSIT	E:	9-10-9	6	FORM REVISED 7/95

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

Sample ID:

Project Location:

Amoco

Center Bottom @ 16'

Jicarilla C #2E

Laboratory Number: TPH #1816

Project #:

Date Analyzed: Date Reported:

9-10-96 9-11-96

Sample Matrix:

Soil

		Detection	
Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Limit, mg/kg	
Total Recoverable			i
Petroleum Hydrocarbons	22	10	i

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

QA/QC Sample TPH mg/kg

1.420

Duplicate TPH mg/kg % *Diff.

1,344

5

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Separator Pit - BJ431

R. E. Ovall
Analyst

Review

^{*}Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

BT431

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528 7 5 / SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEP1

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200				
_	lı .				
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401					
Facility or Well Name:					
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec/4/ T_Z	6N R5W County R10 ARRIBA				
	:				
Land Type: KANCE	i i				
Date Remediation Started: 9/10/96	Date Completed:				
Remediation Method: Landfarmed X Approx. cubic yards 600					
Composted					
Other					
	Final Closure Sampling:				
pth To Groundwater: (pts.)	Sampling Date: <u>5/6/98</u> Time: 1245				
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.)					
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.)	Sample Results:				
Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.)	Field Headspace (ppm) 6.0				
VI CIMIONA 2 2 CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	TPH (ppm) <u>46.4</u> Method <u>85/5</u>				
Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.)	Other				
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): O					
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF					
DATE 5/7/98 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw					
SIGNATURE Bully D. Shaw	AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator				
AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORM ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PI					
APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)					
SIGNED: DATI	₫:				

CLIENT: <u>AMOCO</u>

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199

LOCATION NO: 87431

C.O.C. NO: 5775

(500) 0	55 1100	
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMP	OST PILE CLOSURE	
LOCATION: NAME: JICARINA C WELL #: Z	E PITS:	DATE STARTED: <u>5/6/98</u> DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT: I SEC: 14 TWP: 26N RNG: SW	PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM	ENVIRONMENTAL NV
QTR/FOOTAGE: NELY SELY CONTRACTOR:	642	SPECIALIST:
SOIL REMEDIATION:		,
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDFREM		ARDAGE: <u>600</u>
LAND USE: RANGE	LIFT DEPTH (ft):	<u>z'-3</u>
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:	2422	- NATED >1000
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE:		WATER:
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD:		
SOIL CONSIST OF MOSTLY MOD. SLIGHTLY MOIST FIRM, NO APPARE IN ANY OF THE SAMPLE PTS. JAM	TO OK. YELL. BROWN 5	inny, won cohesive,
SCIGHTLY MOIST FIRM NO APPARE	nt discocoration of the prince from	om 6" To 1/2"
COLECTED 5 PT. COMPOSITE F	or las Auguysis.	
	CALCULATIONS	C CALC com
SAMP. TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT	(g) ML. FREON DILUTION READIN	G CAEC. PPIII
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS		
4 5	OVM RESULTS	LAB SAMPLES
73	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE	ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
	1D PID (ppm) 1D LF-1 0.0 LF-1	(8015) 1245 46.4
\mathcal{O}		
(207, N6W)		
FRAM WELL HEAD)		
9 €		
LF-1	SCALE	
JAMPLE PT.		
DESIGNATION	O FT	
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: NA	ONSITE: 5/6/98	



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics **Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons**

		Concentration	Det. Limit
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	0015 FF
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	05-07-98 8015 TPH
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	05-07-98
Chain of Custody No:	5775	Date Received:	05-06-98
Laboratory Number:	D234	Date Sampled:	05-06-98
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	05-07-98
Client:	Blagg / Amoco	Project #:	04034-10

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	46.4	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	46.4	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #2E Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Stacy W Sendler

	C	HAIN OF CUS	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD	
Clien/Project Name	Project Location	CAND FARM	ANAI YSIS/PARAMETERS	
bess / Amoco	TICARILLA	C # 25	מואחר ו טוטיד חוואיירי דייט	
Sampler: (Signature)	Chain of Custody Tape No.)	Remarks
Whom Us	0175070	0		.
Sample No./ Sample Sample Identification Date Time	Lab Number	Sample Matrix	No Conte	IKESEKU, - COOL
1245 SH 86/38 1245	17234	5012	7 4	5 PT. Composite
			2	
		Samas	at Received cool of IMMOTO	cu-
Relinquished by: (Signature)		Date Time	Received by: (Signature)	Date Time
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Received by: (Signature)	
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Received by: (Signature)	
120 coes 8771 7572	577\$	ENVIROTECH INC. 5796 U.S. Highway 64-3014 Farmington, New Mexico 87401 (505) 632-0615	ECH INC. hway 64-3014 v Mexico 87401 12-0615	
		(30)	C100-2	